
RESOLUTION 07-44 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER AMMENDMENT 
TO THE CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE MILES 

JOHNSON PARKWAY INCLUDING A SEWER LINE AND A WATER LINE 
A S  APPROVED IN RESOLUTION 07-34. 

WHEREAS, there is a critical need for the construction of the Miles 
Johnson Parkway including a sewer line and a water line; and 

WHEREAS, the Miles Johnson Parkway project has been started 
and changes made to the original design, a change order amendment to 
the original contact is warranted; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and 
Aldermen of the City of Spring Hill, Tennessee, that a change order 
amendment to the contract for the construction of the Miles Johnson 
Parkway including a sewer line and water line as follows; 

A. Road TunnelIBore 50 LF of 16" Diameter Steel Casing 
Pipe with Spacers and End Caps. 

B. Bore to be located under Old Kedron Road from Station 
Ot-45 to 0+95. To include 8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Line. 

C. Unit Price as: 
$332.00 per Linear Foot for Bore through Rock equaling 
$16,600.00. 

OR 
$204.00 per Linear Foot for Bore through Dirt equaling 
$10,200.00. 

Be it further Resolved that the notice to proceed may be issued 
upon adoption of this Resolution. 

Passed and adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City 
of Spring Hill, Tennessee, this 17th day of September, 2007. - 

Danny M. Leverette, Mayor 




